
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
111 
12 
63 
36 
20 
8 

771 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 

Class 
PE 

WD 

WE 

WD 

PE 

PA 

WD 

Name 
Kong Chang 
Stephen Johnson 
Steven Bright 
Jim Rowland 
David Pape 
Jeremy Wilson 
Mark Grissom 

Best Tm 
1:26.923 
1:29.178 
1:29.385 
1:29.454 
1:30.729 
1:32.081 
1:32.568 

Make-Model 
Ford Shelby Gt350r 
Nissan 370Z 
Nissan 350Z 
Mazda Miata 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Mazda Miata 
Chevy Corvette 

Hometown 
Oklahoma City OK 
Stilwell KS 
Kansas City MO 
Rogers AR 
Martell NE 
Sioux Falls SD 
Mustang OK 

Region 
OKLA 
KCR 
KCR 
OZMT 
NEB 
NEB 
OKLA 

Member # 
653052 
272532_1 
518192 
268547 
421669 
622870 
64458_1 

Sponsor 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports & StaceeLaw.Com 
VTEC! 

Star Ship Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2024 10:13:35 AM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Chief Steward: Keith Pfautz 

Sanction #24-TTTA-63858 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

MiDiv TT Series Round #4
Ark Valley Race Group

November 9, 2024 #24-TTTA-63858

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series #4 

Group 1 Time Trial 

Timed Session 1 (Forward) 

Qualifying started at 9:47:04 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

11/9/2024 09:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
3 

48 
14 
35 
7 

173 
119 
51 
47 
29 
98 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 

Class 
WD 

WB 

CSX 

PB 

PC 

WB 

PB 

PC 

WB 

WB 

PA 

Name 
Matthew Childers 
Harrison Smith 
John Kinton 
Todd Hesskamp 
John Jacobs 
Kevin Brown 
William Quade 
David Corey 
Spencer Dewey 
Christopher Smith 
Galen Wilson 

Best Tm 
1:30.518 
1:33.934 
1:34.995 
1:35.113 
1:35.442 
1:35.769 
1:35.808 
1:38.460 
1:39.608 
1:42.196 
1:45.595 

Make-Model 
Tesla 3 Perform 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Mazda MX-5 
Lexus IS300 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Yukon OK 
Yukon OK 
Bentonville AR 
Lenexa KS 
Earlham IA 
Odessa MO 
Lincoln NE 
Lenexa KS 
Story City IA 
Oklahoma City OK 
Sioux Falls SD 

Region 
OKLA 
OKLA 
NEOK 
KAN 
DMV 
KCR 
NEB 
KAN 
DMV 
OKLA 
NEB 

Member # 
644138 
607741 
527335 
393087 
216080 
199196 
665677 
419710 
430534 
552009 
622869 

Sponsor 

Reaper Racing and my bank account 
Christine 
WTR Solutions 
TekBOSS Motorsports 

County Road Enthusiasts 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2024 10:37:43 AM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Chief Steward: Keith Pfautz 

Sanction #24-TTTA-63858 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

MiDiv TT Series Round #4
Ark Valley Race Group

November 9, 2024 #24-TTTA-63858

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series #4 

Group 2 Time Trial 

Timed Session 1 (Forward) 

Qualifying started at 10:11:16 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

11/9/2024 10:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
111 
12 
63 
36 
20 

771 
8 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 

Class 
PE 

WD 

WE 

WD 

PE 

WD 

PA 

Name 
Kong Chang 
Stephen Johnson 
Steven Bright 
Jim Rowland 
David Pape 
Mark Grissom 
Jeremy Wilson 

Best Tm 
1:25.573 
1:26.679 
1:28.620 
1:29.244 
1:29.804 
1:30.890 
1:31.878 

Make-Model 
Ford Shelby Gt350r 
Nissan 370Z 
Nissan 350Z 
Mazda Miata 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Chevy Corvette 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Oklahoma City OK 
Stilwell KS 
Kansas City MO 
Rogers AR 
Martell NE 
Mustang OK 
Sioux Falls SD 

Region 
OKLA 
KCR 
KCR 
OZMT 
NEB 
OKLA 
NEB 

Member # 
653052 
272532_1 
518192 
268547 
421669 
64458_1 
622870 

Sponsor 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports & StaceeLaw.Com 
VTEC! 

Star Ship Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2024 11:28:23 AM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Chief Steward: Keith Pfautz 

Sanction #24-TTTA-63858 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

MiDiv TT Series Round #4
Ark Valley Race Group

November 9, 2024 #24-TTTA-63858

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series #4 

Group 1 Time Trial 

Timed Session 2 (Forward) 

Qualifying started at 11:00:39 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

11/9/2024 11:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
48 
3 

14 
7 

119 
17 

173 
51 
35 
47 
29 
98 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 

Class 
WB 

WD 

CSX 

PC 

PB 

WC 

WB 

PC 

PB 

WB 

WB 

PA 

Name 
Harrison Smith 
Matthew Childers 
John Kinton 
John Jacobs 
William Quade 
Deb Erpelding 
Kevin Brown 
David Corey 
Todd Hesskamp 
Spencer Dewey 
Christopher Smith 
Galen Wilson 

Best Tm 
1:29.745 
1:30.685 
1:30.975 
1:31.530 
1:32.729 
1:33.437 
1:33.581 
1:34.958 
1:35.894 
1:36.092 
1:39.942 
1:40.632 

Make-Model 
BMW M3 
Tesla 3 Perform 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda MX-5 
Lexus IS300 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Yukon OK 
Yukon OK 
Bentonville AR 
Earlham IA 
Lincoln NE 
North Bend NE 
Odessa MO 
Lenexa KS 
Lenexa KS 
Story City IA 
Oklahoma City OK 
Sioux Falls SD 

Region 
OKLA 
OKLA 
NEOK 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 
KCR 
KAN 
KAN 
DMV 
OKLA 
NEB 

Member # 
607741 
644138 
527335 
216080 
665677 
409286 
199196 
419710 
393087 
430534 
552009 
622869 

Sponsor 

Reaper Racing and my bank account 
WTR Solutions 

TekBOSS Motorsports 

Christine 
County Road Enthusiasts 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2024 12:21:53 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Chief Steward: Keith Pfautz 

Sanction #24-TTTA-63858 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

MiDiv TT Series Round #4
Ark Valley Race Group

November 9, 2024 #24-TTTA-63858

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series #4 

Group 2 Time Trial 

Timed Session 2 (Forward) 

Qualifying started at 11:22:56 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

11/9/2024 11:25 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 
111 
12 
20 

771 
8 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

Class 
PE 

WD 

PE 

WD 

PA 

Name 
Kong Chang 
Stephen Johnson 
David Pape 
Mark Grissom 
Jeremy Wilson 

Best Tm 
1:24.118 
1:25.130 
1:28.596 
1:28.807 
1:32.050 

Make-Model 
Ford Shelby Gt350r 
Nissan 370Z 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Chevy Corvette 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Oklahoma City OK 
Stilwell KS 
Martell NE 
Mustang OK 
Sioux Falls SD 

Region 
OKLA 
KCR 
NEB 
OKLA 
NEB 

Member # 
653052 
272532_1 
421669 
64458_1 
622870 

Sponsor 

Star Ship Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2024 12:31:26 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Chief Steward: Keith Pfautz 

Sanction #24-TTTA-63858 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

MiDiv TT Series Round #4
Ark Valley Race Group

November 9, 2024 #24-TTTA-63858

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series #4 

Group 1 Time Trial 

Timed Session 3 (Forward) 

Qualifying started at 12:11:26 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

11/9/2024 12:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
7 

119 
48 

173 
14 
35 
17 
51 
47 
98 
29 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 

Class 
PC 

PB 

WB 

WB 

CSX 

PB 

WC 

PC 

WB 

PA 

WB 

Name 
John Jacobs 
William Quade 
Harrison Smith 
Kevin Brown 
John Kinton 
Todd Hesskamp 
Deb Erpelding 
David Corey 
Spencer Dewey 
Galen Wilson 
Christopher Smith 

Best Tm 
1:30.365 
1:32.037 
1:32.216 
1:32.752 
1:32.915 
1:33.222 
1:33.498 
1:35.477 
1:35.486 
1:38.012 
1:38.363 

Make-Model 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Lexus IS300 

Hometown 
Earlham IA 
Lincoln NE 
Yukon OK 
Odessa MO 
Bentonville AR 
Lenexa KS 
North Bend NE 
Lenexa KS 
Story City IA 
Sioux Falls SD 
Oklahoma City OK 

Region 
DMV 
NEB 
OKLA 
KCR 
NEOK 
KAN 
NEB 
KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
OKLA 

Member # 
216080 
665677 
607741 
199196 
527335 
393087 
409286 
419710 
430534 
622869 
552009 

Sponsor 
WTR Solutions 

TekBOSS Motorsports 
Reaper Racing and my bank account 
Christine 

County Road Enthusiasts 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2024 12:51:21 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Chief Steward: Keith Pfautz 

Sanction #24-TTTA-63858 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

MiDiv TT Series Round #4
Ark Valley Race Group

November 9, 2024 #24-TTTA-63858

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series #4 

Group 2 Time Trial 

Timed Session 3 (Forward) 

Qualifying started at 12:31:08 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

11/9/2024 12:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
135 
111 
20 
12 
36 

771 
63 
8 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 

Class 
WD 

PE 

PE 

WD 

WD 

WD 

WE 

PA 

Name 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Kong Chang 
David Pape 
Stephen Johnson 
Jim Rowland 
Mark Grissom 
Steven Bright 
Jeremy Wilson 

Best Tm 
1:24.789 
1:26.301 
1:27.540 
1:27.607 
1:28.247 
1:30.074 
1:31.855 
1:33.035 

Make-Model 
Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 
Ford Shelby Gt350r 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Nissan 370Z 
Mazda Miata 
Chevy Corvette 
Nissan 350Z 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Yukon OK 
Oklahoma City OK 
Martell NE 
Stilwell KS 
Rogers AR 
Mustang OK 
Kansas City MO 
Sioux Falls SD 

Region 
OKLA 
OKLA 
NEB 
KCR 
OZMT 
OKLA 
KCR 
NEB 

Member # 
281426 
653052 
421669 
272532_1 
268547 
64458_1 
518192 
622870 

Sponsor 
BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 

VTEC! 
Star Ship Racing 
Dare 2 Dream Motorsports & StaceeLaw.Com 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2024 2:51:31 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Chief Steward: Keith Pfautz 

Sanction #24-TTTA-63858 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

MiDiv TT Series Round #4
Ark Valley Race Group

November 9, 2024 #24-TTTA-63858

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series #4 

Group 1 Time Trial 

Timed Session 4 (Backward) 

Qualifying started at 14:30:03 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

11/9/2024 14:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
14 
7 

48 
3 

173 
47 

119 
35 
17 
51 
98 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

Class 
CSX 

PC 

WB 

WD 

WB 

WB 

PB 

PB 

WC 

PC 

PA 

Name 
John Kinton 
John Jacobs 
Harrison Smith 
Matthew Childers 
Kevin Brown 
Spencer Dewey 
William Quade 
Todd Hesskamp 
Deb Erpelding 
David Corey 
Galen Wilson 

Best Tm 
1:31.410 
1:32.080 
1:32.593 
1:34.462 
1:34.532 
1:35.241 
1:35.450 
1:36.322 
1:40.009 
1:40.210 
1:41.724 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
BMW M3 
Tesla 3 Perform 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Bentonville AR 
Earlham IA 
Yukon OK 
Yukon OK 
Odessa MO 
Story City IA 
Lincoln NE 
Lenexa KS 
North Bend NE 
Lenexa KS 
Sioux Falls SD 

Region 
NEOK 
DMV 
OKLA 
OKLA 
KCR 
DMV 
NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
KAN 
NEB 

Member # 
527335 
216080 
607741 
644138 
199196 
430534 
665677 
393087 
409286 
419710 
622869 

Sponsor 
Reaper Racing and my bank account 
WTR Solutions 

TekBOSS Motorsports 
County Road Enthusiasts 

Christine 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2024 3:20:06 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Chief Steward: Keith Pfautz 

Sanction #24-TTTA-63858 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

MiDiv TT Series Round #4
Ark Valley Race Group

November 9, 2024 #24-TTTA-63858

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series #4 

Group 2 Time Trial 

Timed Session 4 (Backward) 

Qualifying started at 14:50:39 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

11/9/2024 14:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
111 
20 
36 

771 
8 

63 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

Class 
PE 

PE 

WD 

WD 

PA 

WE 

Name 
Kong Chang 
David Pape 
Jim Rowland 
Mark Grissom 
Jeremy Wilson 
Steven Bright 

Best Tm 
1:26.175 
1:26.725 
1:27.555 
1:30.190 
1:33.923 
1:33.945 

Make-Model 
Ford Shelby Gt350r 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Mazda Miata 
Chevy Corvette 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 350Z 

Hometown 
Oklahoma City OK 
Martell NE 
Rogers AR 
Mustang OK 
Sioux Falls SD 
Kansas City MO 

Region 
OKLA 
NEB 
OZMT 
OKLA 
NEB 
KCR 

Member # 
653052 
421669 
268547 
64458_1 
622870 
518192 

Sponsor 

VTEC! 
Star Ship Racing 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports & StaceeLaw.Com 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2024 4:00:37 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Chief Steward: Keith Pfautz 

Sanction #24-TTTA-63858 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

MiDiv TT Series Round #4
Ark Valley Race Group

November 9, 2024 #24-TTTA-63858

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series #4 

Group 1 Time Trial 

Timed Session 5 (Backward) 

Qualifying started at 15:38:05 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

11/9/2024 15:35 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
7 

48 
35 

119 
47 
3 

173 
17 
14 
51 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 

Class 
PC 

WB 

PB 

PB 

WB 

WD 

WB 

WC 

CSX 

PC 

Name 
John Jacobs 
Harrison Smith 
Todd Hesskamp 
William Quade 
Spencer Dewey 
Matthew Childers 
Kevin Brown 
Deb Erpelding 
John Kinton 
David Corey 

Best Tm 
1:31.695 
1:32.573 
1:32.758 
1:33.659 
1:34.175 
1:34.571 
1:34.705 
1:35.854 
1:37.377 
1:38.125 

Make-Model 
Subaru BRZ 
BMW M3 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Tesla 3 Perform 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 

Hometown 
Earlham IA 
Yukon OK 
Lenexa KS 
Lincoln NE 
Story City IA 
Yukon OK 
Odessa MO 
North Bend NE 
Bentonville AR 
Lenexa KS 

Region 
DMV 
OKLA 
KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
OKLA 
KCR 
NEB 
NEOK 
KAN 

Member # 
216080 
607741 
393087 
665677 
430534 
644138 
199196 
409286 
527335 
419710 

Sponsor 
WTR Solutions 

Christine 

County Road Enthusiasts 

TekBOSS Motorsports 

Reaper Racing and my bank account 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2024 4:20:41 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Chief Steward: Keith Pfautz 

Sanction #24-TTTA-63858 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

MiDiv TT Series Round #4
Ark Valley Race Group

November 9, 2024 #24-TTTA-63858

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series #4 

Group 2 Time Trial 

Timed Session 5 (Backward) 

Qualifying started at 16:00:04 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

11/9/2024 16:00 
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